meetings as an invited guest and to receive copies of the 
organization’s minutes. As liaison to the organization, the designated 
commissioner will not be a voting member of the organization’s 

governing board.  This subsection shall only apply to organizations 
which receive more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00) during a County fiscal year. This subsection shall not 
apply to municipalities. 

b.   The member of the Board of Commissioners selected to serve 
as liaison to the governing board of an organization shall be chosen 
by a majority of the members of the Board present at the meeting at

[...]

shall be passed annually and shall be contingent upon the availability of 
County resources, considering total County needs at the time proposed for 
the actual expenditure of County funds or provision of services to the 
organization concerned. Organizations receiving Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) or less from the County in real dollars or 
services are exempt from the matching requirement of this subsection. The 
value of service to be provided shall be calculated based on the cost to the 
County providing the service.  Organizations receiving grants of services may

[...]

($500,000.00), change orders or additions to the contract increasing the 
total cost shall be approved by a majority of the Board of Commissioners, 
by motion, when one of the following conditions is met: 

(a) A change order shall individually exceed one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000.00). 

(b) The total aggregate of all change orders on a project exceeds 
10% of the total contract cost, or bid.  No such change orders or 
additions shall be required to be "re-bid" or to be considered as a 
separate construction contract.  However, the County Executive, or